Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/22/2024

4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024

4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024

RMP24-000811

RMP24-000812

RMP24-000813

1331 GOLF RD

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
3110 BROCKWAY ST

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD
2930 NORTHAMPTON DR
4732 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: RAMP
1900 HICKS RD
MEACHAM SO 62

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4458 SHADY CT

2059 HICKS RD

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1900 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3980 FAIRFAX AVE

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4611 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CODE 3

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
THEFT

HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/24/2024 7:31:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

4/22/2024

4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024

4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024

4/22/2024

4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024

4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024

RMP24-000815

RMP24-000816

RMP24-000818

RMP24-000819

RMP24-000819
RMP24-000817

RMP24-000820

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4011 ALGONQUIN RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3 FIELDSTONE RD

1301 MEIJER DR

1460 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:3445
KIRCHOFF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
OAK LN/ CARR ST
LINDEN LN / OAK LN

APPROX LOC: 2200 OAK
LN

APPROX LOC: 2206 BIRCH

LN
3200 OWL DR

5540 ELIZABETH PL
OAK LN / LINDEN LN
OAK LN / LINDEN LN
2107 GEORGE ST

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2412 ALGONQUIN RD
3003 FALCON CT W
1460 GOLF RD

W WHITE OAK ST /S NEW

WILKE RD

Incident

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
STATION REPORT

PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

CODE 2

THEFT

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
AMBULANCE CALL
BATTERY

BATTERY

STATION REPORT
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2024 7:31:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/22/2024 1551 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024 GOLF RD / APOLLO DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024 4843 WEBER DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024 RMP24-000821 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024 RMP24-000822 5201 TOLLVIEW DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024 5600 ASTOR LN CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
4/22/2024 APPROX LOC:2244 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN PKWY
4/22/2024 APPROX LOC:4949 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WEBER DR
4/22/2024 APPROX LOC:2244 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN PKWY
4/22/2024 APPROX LOC:2302 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN PKWY
4/22/2024 3110 MARTIN LN VAGRANT COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/22/2024 4738 ARBOR DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024 4007 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2024 7:31:50 AM



