



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/22/2024		1331 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000811</b>	2930 NORTHAMPTON DR	CODE 3	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024		4732 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		MEACHAM SO 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/22/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000812</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024		1900 GOLF RD	HAZARD	
4/22/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/22/2024		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/22/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000813</b>	4611 KIRCHOFF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/22/2024		4011 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000815</b>	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	
4/22/2024		3 FIELDSTONE RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000816</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3445 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/22/2024		OAK LN / CARR ST	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
4/22/2024		LINDEN LN / OAK LN	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 2200 OAK LN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 2206 BIRCH LN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000818</b>	3200 OWL DR	<b>DAMAGE TO PROPERTY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024		5540 ELIZABETH PL	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000819</b>	OAK LN / LINDEN LN	<b>BATTERY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000819</b>	OAK LN / LINDEN LN	<b>BATTERY</b>	CITATION ISSUED
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000817</b>	2107 GEORGE ST	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		2412 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		3003 FALCON CT W	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024	<b>RMP24-000820</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024		W WHITE OAK ST / S NEW WILKE RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/22/2024		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		GOLF RD / APOLLO DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		4843 WEBER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024	RMP24-000821	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024	RMP24-000822	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		5600 ASTOR LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC:2244 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC:4949 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC:2244 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		APPROX LOC:2302 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/22/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2024		4007 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT